BID TABULATION SHEET (Page 1 of 4)

I-5/Trosper Road/Capitol Boulevard Reconfiguration Project No. 2017023

Official Bid Tabulation

	Project No. 2017023						<u>BID #1</u>		<u>BID #2</u>		<u>#3</u> *	<u>BID #4</u>		<u>BID #5</u>	
				Engineer's	Estimate	Active Constru	ction, Inc.	Miles Resource	es, LLC	SCI Infrastru	cture, LLC	Pivetta Brother's C	onstruction, Inc.	Ceccanti	, Inc.
ITEM	Schedule A - Transportation	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1 A Const	truction Staking and Survey Work	1	L.S.	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$124,200.00	\$124,200.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$136,850.00	\$136,850.00	\$135,750.00	\$135,750.00
2 A SPCC	Plan	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
3 А Туре	B Progress Schedule	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,350.00	\$10,350.00
4 A Fuel 0	Cost Adjustment	1	CALC	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
5 A Mobi	lization	1	L.S.	\$591,100.28	\$591,100.28	\$1,011,345.00	\$1,011,345.00	\$600,230.00***	\$600,230.00	\$957,000.00***	* \$957,000.00	\$476,500.00***	\$476,500.00	\$654,000.00**	** \$654,000.00
6 A Mino	r Change	1	CALC	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
7 A Proje	ct Temporary Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$548,650.00	\$548,650.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$183,350.00	\$183,350.00	\$384,455.00	\$384,455.00
8 A Flagg	ers	9,000	HR	\$68.00	\$612,000.00	\$70.00	\$630,000.00	\$65.00	\$585,000.00	\$70.00	\$630,000.00	\$90.45	\$814,050.00	\$52.00	\$468,000.00
9 A Electr	ronic Message Board	1	L.S.	\$95,700.00	\$95,700.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$67,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$162,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$44,500.00	\$44,500.00
10 A Clear	ing, Grubbing, and Roadside Cleanup	1	L.S.	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$122,300.00	\$122,300.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$635,000.00	\$635,000.00	\$266,500.00	\$266,500.00
11 A Remo	oval of Structures and Obstructions	1	L.S.	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$305,000.00	\$305,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$438,220.00	\$438,220.00	\$449,300.00	\$449,300.00
12 A Remo	oval of Concrete Pavement	1,650	S.Y.	\$27.00	\$44,550.00	\$27.00	\$44,550.00	\$35.00	\$57,750.00	\$15.50	\$25,575.00	\$16.85	\$27,802.50	\$15.00	\$24,750.00
13 A Adjus	stment of Existing Groundwater Monitoring Well	2	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,185.00	\$2,370.00	\$3,365.00	\$6,730.00
14 A Road	way Excavation Incl. Haul	21,465	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$536,625.00	\$15.00	\$321,975.00	\$27.00	\$579,555.00	\$35.00	\$751,275.00	\$12.15	\$260,799.75	\$39.00	\$837,135.00
15 A Grave	el Borrow Incl. Haul	12,100	TON	\$30.00	\$363,000.00	\$11.00	\$133,100.00	\$31.50	\$381,150.00	\$22.00	\$266,200.00	\$20.00	\$242,000.00	\$33.00	\$399,300.00
16 A Potho	oling at Connections and Existing Utility Crossings	9	EACH	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$880.00	\$7,920.00	\$870.00	\$7,830.00	\$570.00	\$5,130.00
17 A Trend	ch Safety System For Storm Sewer	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,744.00	\$7,744.00
18 A Dust	Control	500	MGAL	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$155.00	\$77,500.00	\$1,000.00 **	** \$500,000.00	\$108.00	\$54,000.00	\$78.00	\$39,000.00
19 A Const	truction Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	44	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$880.00	\$10.00	\$440.00	\$16.00	\$704.00	\$10.00	\$440.00	\$3.20	\$140.80	\$35.00	\$1,540.00
20 A Crush	ned Surfacing Base Course	10,905	TON	\$35.00	\$381,675.00	\$31.00	\$338,055.00	\$37.00	\$403,485.00	\$30.00	\$327,150.00	\$46.35	\$505,446.75	\$31.00	\$338,055.00
21 A Aspha	alt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
22 A Comr	mercial HMA	850	TON	\$180.00	\$153,000.00	\$265.00	\$225,250.00	\$247.50	\$210,375.00	\$150.00	\$127,500.00	\$81.92	\$69,632.00	\$137.00	\$116,450.00
23 A HMA	Class 1/2 In. PG 58H-22	2,800	TON	\$145.00	\$406,000.00	\$136.00	\$380,800.00	\$116.85	\$327,180.00	\$132.00	\$369,600.00	\$136.66	\$382,648.00	\$144.00	\$403,200.00
24 A HMA	Class 1/2 In. PG 58V-22	6,480	TON	\$145.00	\$939,600.00	\$160.00	\$1,036,800.00	\$130.30	\$844,344.00	\$152.00	\$984,960.00	\$156.60	\$1,014,768.00	\$160.00	\$1,036,800.00
25 A Plane	e Bituminous Asphalt Pavement	1,100	S.Y.	\$15.00	\$16,500.00	\$22.00	\$24,200.00	\$11.75	\$12,925.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$7.20	\$7,920.00	\$13.00	\$14,300.00
26 A Textu	red and Pigmented Cement Concrete Truck Apron	1,109	S.Y.	\$190.00	\$210,710.00	\$178.00	\$197,402.00	\$166.40	\$184,537.60	\$210.00	\$232,890.00	\$159.85	\$177,273.65	\$178.00	\$197,402.00
27 A Textu	red and Pigmented Cement Concrete Median and Buffer Strip	1,568	S.Y.	\$170.00	\$266,560.00	\$178.00	\$279,104.00	\$171.00	\$268,128.00	\$168.00	\$263,424.00	\$159.85	\$250,644.80	\$168.00	\$263,424.00
28 A 8 Incl	h Diameter HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	333	L.F.	\$95.00	\$31,635.00	\$70.00	\$23,310.00	\$86.00	\$28,638.00	\$55.00	\$18,315.00	\$160.85	\$53,563.05	\$70.00	\$23,310.00
29 A 12 Inc	ch Diameter HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	1,645	L.F.	\$110.00	\$180,950.00	\$70.00	\$115,150.00	\$95.00	\$156,275.00	\$75.00	\$123,375.00	\$149.95	\$246,667.75	\$116.00	\$190,820.00
30 A 15 Inc	ch Diameter HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	116	L.F.	\$120.00	\$13,920.00	\$113.00	\$13,108.00	\$105.00	\$12,180.00	\$115.00	\$13,340.00	\$232.15	\$26,929.40	\$111.00	\$12,876.00
31 A 18 Inc	ch Diameter HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	750	L.F.	\$125.00	\$93,750.00	\$115.00	\$86,250.00	\$110.00	\$82,500.00	\$85.00	\$63,750.00	\$146.25	\$109,687.50	\$120.00	\$90,000.00
32 A 24 Inc	ch Diameter HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	560	L.F.	\$190.00	\$106,400.00	\$180.00	\$100,800.00	\$186.50	\$104,440.00	\$145.00	\$81,200.00	\$254.85	\$142,716.00	\$160.00	\$89,600.00
33 A 30 Inc	ch Diameter HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	12	L.F.	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$240.00	\$2,880.00	\$330.00	\$3,960.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,034.80	\$12,417.60	\$269.00	\$3,228.00
34 A 36 Inc	ch Diameter HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	620	L.F.	\$265.00	\$164,300.00	\$307.00	\$190,340.00	\$194.00	\$120,280.00	\$235.00	\$145,700.00	\$396.35	\$245,737.00	\$218.00	\$135,160.00
35 A 8 Incl	h Diameter D.I. Storm Sewer Pipe	57	L.F.	\$140.00	\$7,980.00	\$84.00	\$4,788.00	\$140.00	\$7,980.00	\$120.00	\$6,840.00	\$277.95	\$15,843.15	\$106.00	\$6,042.00
36 A 12 Inc	ch Diameter D.I. Storm Sewer Pipe	32	L.F.	\$170.00	\$5,440.00	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$163.00	\$5,216.00	\$275.00	\$8,800.00	\$288.35	\$9,227.20	\$168.00	\$5,376.00
37 A Catch	n Basin Type 1	18	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$29,700.00	\$2,010.00	\$36,180.00	\$1,700.00	\$30,600.00	\$2,242.40	\$40,363.20	\$2,190.00	\$39,420.00
38 A Catch	n Basin Type 1L	2	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,290.00	\$4,580.00	\$1,975.00	\$3,950.00	\$2,340.00	\$4,680.00	\$2,242.00	\$4,484.00
39 A Catch	n Basin Type 1 with Curb Inlet	3	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,295.00	\$6,885.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,201.00	\$6,603.00
40 A Catch	n Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	18	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$77,400.00	\$6,025.00	\$108,450.00	\$2,950.00	\$53,100.00	\$4,600.00	\$82,800.00	\$8,157.00	\$146,826.00
41 A Catch	n Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam. With Curb Inlet	3	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$5,370.00	\$16,110.00	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00	\$4,175.00	\$12,525.00	\$6,411.00	\$19,233.00
42 A Catch	n Basin Type 2 54 In. Diam.	1	EACH	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$9,305.00	\$9 <i>,</i> 305.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,310.00	\$7,310.00	\$12,577.00	\$12,577.00
43 A Catch	n Basin Type 2 60 In. Diam.	3	EACH	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$23,400.00	\$8,495.00	\$25,485.00	\$7,100.00	\$21,300.00	\$7,905.00	\$23,715.00	\$12,930.00	\$38,790.00
44 A Catch	n Basin Type 2 72 In. Diam.	1	EACH	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$11,510.00	\$11,510.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,205.00	\$12,205.00	\$12,920.00	\$12,920.00
45 A Catch	n Basin Type 2 84 In. Diam. w/ Curb Inlet (Flow Control Facility)	1	EACH	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$16,905.00	\$16,905.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$19,495.00	\$19,495.00	\$18,044.00	\$18,044.00
46 A Saddl	le Catch Basin Type 2 54 In. Diam.	1	EACH	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$20,405.00	\$20,405.00	\$15,838.00	\$15,838.00
47 A Saddl	le Catch Basin Type 2 60 In. Diam.	2	EACH	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,595.00	\$25,190.00	\$16,458.00	\$32,916.00
48 A Catch	n Basin Type 2 60 In. Diam. w/ Downturned Elbow	1	EACH	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$11,725.00	\$11,725.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,385.00	\$7,385.00	\$14,108.00	\$14,108.00
49 A Conci	rete Inlet	2	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,825.00	\$3,650.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,627.00	\$3,254.00
	nwater Treatment Vault	1	L.S.	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$40,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$33,175.00	\$33,175.00	\$45,413.00	\$45,413.00

Attachment B

Bid Opening

9/21/2022

BID TABULATION SHEET (Page 2 of 4)

I-5/Trosper Road/Capitol Boulevard Reconfiguration

Project No. 2017023

	Project No. 2017023			<u>BID #1</u>			1	BID #	2	BID	<u>#3</u>	<u>BID #4</u>		<u>BID #5</u>	
			Engineer's	Estimate	Active Construction, Inc.		Miles Resources, LLC		SCI Infrastructure, LLC		Pivetta Brother's Construction, Inc.		Ceccanti, Inc.		
ITEM	Schedule A - Transportation	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
51 A		1	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,340.00	\$517.00	\$517.00
52 A	Connect to Existing Catch Basin	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,640.00	\$3,640.00	\$3,986.00	\$3,986.00
53 A	Connect to Existing Storm Main	7	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$10,150.00	\$825.00	\$5,775.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,825.00	** \$12,775.00	\$4,069.00	\$28 <i>,</i> 483.00
54 A	Abandon Small Pipe	12	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$260.00	\$3,120.00	\$341.00	\$4,092.00
55 A	Abandon Large Pipe	170	C.Y.	\$300.00	\$51,000.00	\$400.00	\$68,000.00	\$330.00	\$56,100.00	\$260.00	\$44,200.00	\$215.00	\$36,550.00	\$382.00	\$64,940.00
56 A	Controlled Density Fill	100	C.Y.	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$150.00	** \$15,000.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$215.00	\$21,500.00	\$195.00	\$19,500.00
57 A	Adjust Valve Box	25	EACH	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$550.00	\$13,750.00	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$775.00	\$19,375.00	\$414.00	\$10,350.00
58 A	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	L.S.	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$248,583.10	\$248,583.10	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$104,955.00	\$104,955.00	\$233,822.00	\$233,822.00
59 A	ESC Lead	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$10,150.00	\$10,150.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$23,579.00	\$23,579.00
60 A	Compost Amended Vegetated Filter Strip	1,135	S.Y.	\$12.00	\$13,620.00	\$7.50	\$8,512.50	\$17.50	\$19,862.50	\$9.00	\$10,215.00	\$8.00	\$9,080.00	\$10.00	\$11,350.00
61 A	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,125.00	\$13,125.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$15,220.00	\$15,220.00
62 A	Topsoil Type A	1,000	C.Y.	\$55.00	\$55,000.00	\$51.00	\$51,000.00	\$48.30	\$48,300.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$49.70	\$49,700.00	\$70.00	\$70,000.00
63 A	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	500	C.Y.	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$53.55	\$26,775.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$55.10	\$27,550.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00
64 A	Sod Installation	250	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$6.50	\$1,625.00	\$18.90	\$4,725.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$19.45	\$4,862.50	\$21.00	\$5,250.00
65 A	Landscaping Plants	1	L.S.	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$136,675.00	\$136,675.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,575.00	\$140,575.00	\$138,915.00	\$138,915.00
66 A	Irrigation System	1	L.S.	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$207,700.00	\$207,700.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$213,625.00	\$213,625.00	\$219,844.00	\$219,844.00
67 A	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	530	L.F.	\$35.00	\$18,550.00	\$35.00	\$18,550.00	\$44.85	\$23,770.50	\$31.00	\$16,430.00	\$30.25	\$16,032.50	\$27.00	\$14,310.00
68 A	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	4,350	L.F.	\$35.00	\$152,250.00	\$36.00	\$156,600.00	\$44.45	\$193,357.50	\$28.00	\$121,800.00	\$30.25	\$131,587.50	\$21.00	\$91,350.00
69 A	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	1,157	L.F.	\$35.00	\$40,495.00	\$43.00	\$49,751.00	\$50.55	\$58,486.35	\$31.00	\$35,867.00	\$35.65	\$41,247.05	\$27.00	\$31,239.00
70 A	Roundabout Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	3,730	L.F.	\$35.00	\$130,550.00	\$40.00	\$149,200.00	\$44.75	\$166,917.50	\$30.00	\$111,900.00	\$30.25	\$112,832.50	\$27.00	\$100,710.00
/1 A	Roundabout Truck Apron Cem. Conc. Curb and Gutter	815	L.F.	\$45.00	\$36,675.00	\$58.00	\$47,270.00	\$67.35	\$54,890.25	\$33.00	\$26,895.00	\$48.60	\$39,609.00	\$30.00	\$24,450.00
72 A		450	L.F.	\$65.00	\$29,250.00	\$76.00	\$34,200.00	\$81.20	\$36,540.00	\$56.00	\$25,200.00	\$64.80	\$29,160.00	\$53.00	\$23,850.00
	Roundabout Curb and Gutter Type 2A	1,670	L.F.	\$35.00	\$58,450.00	\$40.00	\$66,800.00	\$46.55	\$77,738.50	\$30.00	\$50,100.00	\$30.25	\$50,517.50	\$27.00	\$45,090.00
74 A		140	L.F.	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$58.00	\$8,120.00	\$60.30	\$8,442.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$43.20	\$6,048.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00
75 A	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	9	HUN	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$425.00	\$3,825.00	\$420.00	\$3,780.00	\$425.00	\$3,825.00	\$540.00	\$4,860.00	\$414.00	\$3,726.00
76 A	,,,	5	HUN	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$603.75	\$3,018.75	\$625.00	\$3,125.00	\$675.00	\$3,375.00	\$595.00	\$2,975.00
77 A		100	L.F.	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$54.00	\$5,400.00	\$87.00	\$8,700.00
78 A	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,902.00	\$5,902.00
79 A		1	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,754.00	\$1,754.00
80 A	Chain Link Fence Type 4	710	L.F.	\$45.00	\$31,950.00	\$44.00	\$31,240.00	\$52.60	\$37,346.00	\$43.00	\$30,530.00	\$57.75	\$41,002.50	\$43.00	\$30,530.00
	Coated Chain Link Fence Type 3 Double 16 FT. Coated Chain Link Gate	382	L.F.	\$55.00	\$21,010.00	\$54.00	\$20,628.00	\$65.65	\$25,078.30	\$60.00	\$22,920.00	\$62.70	\$23,951.40	\$52.00	\$19,864.00
		1 7	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,888.00	\$6,888.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,930.00	\$2,930.00	\$2,485.00	\$2,485.00
83 A	Monument Case and Cover		EACH	\$1,500.00 \$80.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,700.00 \$98.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,575.00	\$11,025.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$10,150.00	\$3,313.00 \$64.00	\$23,191.00
85 A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk and Curb Ramps Quarry Spalls	4,550 130	S.Y. C.Y.	\$45.00	\$364,000.00	\$100.00	\$445,900.00	\$108.00	\$491,400.00	\$60.00	\$273,000.00 \$14,950.00	\$85.35 \$96.00	\$388,342.50	\$55.00	\$291,200.00
86 A		2	EACH	\$600.00	\$5,850.00 \$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00 \$1,100.00	\$85.00 \$550.00	\$11,050.00 \$1,100.00	\$115.00 \$2,000.00	\$14,950.00 \$4,000.00	\$96.00	\$12,480.00 \$6,800.00	\$1,035.00	\$7,150.00 \$2,070.00
	Survey Monuments	5	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,400.00 \$1,450.00	\$7,250.00	\$2,899.00	\$2,070.00
07 A	RRFB System at Capitol & Trosper, Complete	1	LACH L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$136,500.00	\$136,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,430.00	\$146,340.00	\$140,570.00	\$140,570.00
89 A	RRFB System at Trosper & 6th, Complete	1	L.S.	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$143,000.00 \$92,000.00	\$130,500.00	\$94,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$93,420.00	\$93,420.00	\$89,492.00	\$89,492.00
90 A	Illumination System - City of Tumwater, Complete	1	L.S.	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$1,136,520.00	\$1,136,520.00	\$1,125,000.00	\$1,125,000.00	\$95,420.00 \$1,234,980.00	\$1,234,980.00	\$1,218,735.00	\$1,218,735.00
01 A	Illumination System - WSDOT, Complete	1	L.S.	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$1,125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$1,234,980.00 \$127,440.00	\$1,234,980.00	\$124,668.00	\$124,668.00
92 A		1	L.S.	\$120,000.00		\$165,000.00				\$123,000.00	\$123,000.00			\$131,483.00	\$124,008.00 \$131,483.00
92 A 93 A	Monument Signage	1	L.S. L.S.	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$138,500.00 \$5,250.00	\$138,500.00 \$5,250.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$124,000.00 \$5,925.00	\$124,000.00 \$5,925.00	\$131,483.00 \$7,854.00	\$131,483.00 \$7,854.00
95 A 94 A		6,000	L.3. L.F.	\$10,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00 \$4,200.00	\$3,230.00	\$3,230.00	\$14,000.00 \$0.75	\$14,000.00	\$5,925.00 \$0.81	\$4,860.00	\$7,854.00	\$6,000.00
94 A 95 A		3,552	L.F. L.F.	\$2.00	\$4,800.00	\$3.20	\$4,200.00 \$11,366.40	\$3.15	\$4,200.00	\$0.75	\$4,500.00 \$11,544.00	\$0.81	\$4,860.00	\$1.00	\$0,000.00
		3,920	L.F. L.F.	\$2.00	\$7,104.00 \$7,840.00	\$3.20 \$7.00	\$11,366.40 \$27,440.00	\$3.15 \$6.85	\$11,188.80 \$26,852.00	\$3.25 \$7.00	\$11,544.00 \$27,440.00	\$3.55 \$7.75	\$12,809.80	\$3.00 \$7.00	\$10,858.00 \$27,440.00
90 A 97 A	Plastic Wide Lane Line	2,610	L.F. L.F.	\$3.00	\$7,840.00	\$5.00	\$27,440.00	\$0.85	\$20,832.00	\$7.00	\$27,440.00	\$7.75	\$14,485.50	\$7.00	\$27,440.00 \$13,050.00
97 A 98 A		2,010	S.F.	\$8.00	\$16,000.00	\$9.00	\$13,030.00	\$9.20	\$12,789.00	\$5.00 \$9.50	\$19,000.00	\$5.55 \$10.40	\$20,800.00	\$9.00	\$18,000.00
	Plastic Stop Line	40	5.F. L.F.	\$15.00	\$10,000.00	\$9.00	\$18,000.00	\$9.20	\$18,400.00 \$630.00	\$9.50 \$15.50	\$19,000.00 \$620.00	\$10.40	\$20,800.00 \$714.00	\$9.00	\$18,000.00 \$600.00
	Plastic Traffic Arrow	35	EACH	\$13.00	\$8,750.00	\$300.00	\$640.00 \$10,500.00	\$13.75	\$050.00	\$15.50	\$620.00 \$10,500.00	\$17.85	\$714.00	\$13.00	\$9,975.00
	Plastic Traffic Letter	4	EACH	\$110.00	\$8,730.00	\$135.00	\$10,500.00 \$540.00	\$288.75	\$10,106.25 \$525.00	\$300.00 \$150.00	\$10,500.00 \$600.00		\$11,443.00 \$594.00		\$9,975.00 \$520.00
II 101 A		1 7		I 9110.00	÷++0.00	÷155.00	÷540.00	لــــرــر	μ 323.00	÷10.00	Ş000.00		JJ4.00	÷10.00	Ş520.00

Bid Opening

9/21/2022

BID TABULATION SHEET (Page 3 of 4)

I-5/Trosper Road/Capitol Boulevard Reconfiguration

Project No. 2017023

Project No. 2017023					BID #	<u>BID #1</u>		<u>BID #2</u>		<u>13</u>	<u>BID #4</u>		<u>BID #5</u>		
				Engineer's Estimate		Active Construction, Inc.		Miles Resources, LLC		SCI Infrastructure, LLC		Pivetta Brother's Construction, Inc.		Ceccanti, Inc.	
ITEN	Schedule A - Transportation	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
102 A	Plastic Access Parking Space Symbol	2	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$341.25	\$682.50	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$336.00	\$672.00
103 A	Plastic Yield Line Symbol	101	EACH	\$75.00	\$7,575.00	\$70.00	\$7,070.00	\$68.25	\$6,893.25	\$75.00	\$7,575.00	\$77.25	\$7,802.25	\$67.00	\$6,767.00
104 A	Plastic Wide Dotted Entry Line	435	L.F.	\$5.00	\$2,175.00	\$8.00	\$3,480.00	\$8.15	\$3,545.25	\$8.00	\$3,480.00	\$9.25	\$4,023.75	\$8.00	\$3,480.00
105 A	Plastic Crosshatch Marking	160	L.F.	\$8.00	\$1,280.00	\$11.00	\$1,760.00	\$10.50	\$1,680.00	\$11.00	\$1,760.00	\$12.00	\$1,920.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00
		Schedule	e A Total		\$9,851,671.28		\$10,113,450.00		\$10,266,667.80		\$10,234,882.00	*	* \$10,511,767.15		\$10,559,156.00
ITEN	Schedule B - Water	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1 B	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$54,852.26	\$54,852.26	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$59,269.41 ***	\$59,269.41	\$104,566.21***	* \$104,566.21	\$51,141.55 ***	\$51,141.55	\$66,612.09**	* \$66,612.09
2 B	Minor Change	1	CALC	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
3 B	Potholing at Connections and Existing Utility Crossings	26	EACH	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$550.00	\$14,300.00	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$880.00	\$22 <i>,</i> 880.00	\$865.00	\$22,490.00	\$570.00	\$14,820.00
4 B	Trench Safety System For Water Main	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$20,475.00	\$20,475.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00
5 B	Abandon Small Pipe	25	EACH	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$430.00	\$10,750.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$341.00	\$8,525.00
6 B	Abandon Large Pipe	5	C.Y.	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$480.80	\$2,404.00	\$640.00	\$3,200.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$221.00	\$1,105.00	\$414.00	\$2,070.00
7 B	Connect to Existing 6 In. Diam. Water Main (Inc. Potholing)	4	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$15,400.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$2,950.00	\$11,800.00	\$5,655.00	\$22,620.00	\$3,520.00	\$14,080.00
8 B	Connect to Existing 8 In. Diam. Water Main (Incl. Potholing)	8	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$5,600.00	\$44,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,560.00	\$60,480.00	\$12,385.00	\$99,080.00
9 B	Connect to Existing 12 In. Diam. Water Main (Incl. Potholing)	3	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,814.00	\$14,442.00	\$11,150.00	\$33,450.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,445.00	\$28,335.00	\$12,103.00	\$36,309.00
10 B	Adjust Valve Box	5	EACH	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$465.00	\$2,325.00
11 B	Blowoff Assembly	5	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$23,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$4,525.00	\$22,625.00	\$4,646.00	\$23,230.00
12 B	6 In. Diam. Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 for Water Main	41	L.F.	\$142.00	\$5,822.00	\$125.00	\$5,125.00	\$155.00	\$6,355.00	\$320.00	\$13,120.00	\$227.30	\$9,319.30	\$118.00	\$4,838.00
13 B	8 In. Diam. Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 for Water Main	340	L.F.	\$142.00	\$48,280.00	\$135.00	\$45,900.00	\$120.00	\$40,800.00	\$125.00	\$42,500.00	\$170.65	\$58,021.00	\$114.00	\$38,760.00
14 B	12 In. Diam. Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 for Water Main	1,620	L.F.	\$162.00	\$262,440.00	\$150.00	\$243,000.00	\$151.50	\$245,430.00	\$168.00	\$272,160.00	\$155.30	\$251,586.00	\$148.00	\$239,760.00
15 B	16 In. Diam. Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 for Water Main	1,024	L.F.	\$190.00	\$194,560.00	\$230.00	\$235,520.00	\$220.00	\$225,280.00	\$225.00	\$230,400.00	\$269.80	\$276,275.20	\$210.00	\$215,040.00
16 B	18 In. Diam. Ductile Iron Sleeve for Water Main	40	L.F.	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$435.00	\$17,400.00	\$310.00	\$12,400.00	\$550.00	\$22,000.00	\$478.00	\$19,120.00	\$420.00	\$16,800.00
17 B	Gate Valve 8 In.	12	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$22,800.00	\$3,050.00	\$36,600.00	\$2,607.00	\$31,284.00	\$1,829.00	\$21,948.00
18 B	Gate Valve 12 In.	12	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,330.00	\$39,960.00	\$4,800.00	\$57,600.00	\$4,280.00	\$51,360.00	\$3,250.00	\$39,000.00
19 B	Butterfly Valve 16 In.	12	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$61,200.00	\$4,952.00	\$59,424.00	\$3,893.00	\$46,716.00
20 B	Hydrant Assembly	7	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$57,750.00	\$8,400.00	\$58,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$8,575.00	\$60,025.00	\$9,347.00	\$65,429.00
21 B	0.75" Service Connection	3	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$7 <i>,</i> 800.00	\$2,156.00	\$6,468.00	\$3,667.00	\$11,001.00
22 B	1" Service Connection	2	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,315.00	\$4,630.00	\$4,274.00	\$8,548.00
23 B	1.50" Service Connection	3	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$17,100.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$4,550.00	\$13,650.00	\$4,605.00	\$13,815.00	\$5,760.00	\$17,280.00
24 B	2" Service Connection	3	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$4,875.00	\$14,625.00	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00	\$5,135.00	\$15,405.00	\$5,863.00	\$17,589.00
25 B	Reducing Pressure Backflow Assembly Relocation	3	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$4,725.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$6,811.00	\$20,433.00
		Schedu	le B Subtotal		\$914,204.26		\$1,040,000.00		\$1,013,719.41	. ,	\$1,117,826.21		\$1,126,679.05	. ,	\$1,072,118.09
			ales Tax 9.5%		\$86,849.40		\$98,800.00		\$96,303.34		\$106,193.49		\$107,034.51		\$101,851.22
		Schedule	e B Total		\$1,001,053.66	-	\$1,138,800.00		\$1,110,022.75		\$1,224,019.70		\$1,233,713.56		\$1,173,969.31
ITEN	Schedule C - Sewer	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1 C	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$31,459.15	\$31,459.15	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$31,324.20 ***	\$31,324.20	\$44,340.18***	* \$44,340.18	\$22,785.40***	\$22,785.40	\$33,242.01 **	* \$33,242.01
2 C	Minor Change	1	CALC	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
3 C	Potholing at Connections and Existing Utility Crossings	18	EACH	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	\$550.00	\$9,900.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$880.00	\$15,840.00	\$835.00	\$15,030.00	\$570.00	\$10,260.00
4 C	Trench Safety System for Sanitary Sewer	1	L.S.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,562.97	\$2,562.97	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00	\$2,568.00	\$2,568.00
5 C	Adjust Manhole	3	EACH	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$630.00	\$1,890.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,425.00	\$4,275.00	\$673.00	\$2,019.00
6 C	Abandon Small Pipe	13	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$325.00	\$4,225.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00		\$3,250.00	\$341.00	\$4,433.00
7 C	Abandon Large Pipe	25	C.Y.	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$660.00	\$16,500.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$209.35	\$5,233.75	\$382.00	\$9,550.00
8 C	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Main	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,275.00	\$7,275.00	\$1,776.00	\$1,776.00
9 C	8 In. Diam. Solid Wall PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	809	L.F.	\$150.00	\$121,350.00	\$215.00	\$173,935.00	\$166.50	\$134,698.50	\$140.00	\$113,260.00	\$142.70	\$115,444.30	\$108.00	\$87,372.00
10 C		658	L.F.	\$170.00	\$111,860.00	\$233.00	\$153,314.00	\$171.50	\$112,847.00	\$150.00	\$98,700.00	\$221.30	\$145,615.40	\$116.00	\$76,328.00
11 C		8	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$54,000.00	\$8,735.00	\$69,880.00	\$9,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$66,400.00	\$10,212.00	\$81,696.00
	Side Sewer Stubout	1	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,075.00	\$3,075.00	\$20,350.00	\$20,350.00
	Side Sewer Stubout and Connect to Existing Sewer Line	7	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$34,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,610.00	\$18,270.00	\$10,945.00	\$76,615.00
	Saddle Sewer Manhole 48 In. Diam. To Connect to Existing Pipe	1	EACH	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$11,115.00	\$11,115.00	\$9,625.00	\$9,625.00
	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	3	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,565.00	\$25,695.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00		\$11,700.00	\$7,013.00	\$3,023.00
	Bypass Pumping		L.S.	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$16,613.03	\$15,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00		\$28,295.00	\$59,662.00	\$59,662.00
1 -00	I-1-1	1 - 1	2.0.	r,-00.00	÷+0,000.00	¥10,010.00	<i>410,013.03</i>	<i>\$20,000.00</i>	<i>420,000.00</i>	<i>q</i> 23,360.00	÷10,000.00	, <i>20,233.00</i>	<i>420,233.00</i>	<i>433,002.00</i>	<i>233,</i> 002.00

Bid Opening

9/21/2022

BID TABULATION SHEET (Page 4 of 4)

I-5/Trosper Road/Capitol Boulevard Reconfiguration

Project No. 2017023

						BID #1	<u>BID #1</u>		<u>BID #2</u>		3	<u>BID #4</u>		<u>BID #5</u>	
		Engineer's Estimate		Active Construe	Active Construction, Inc.		Miles Resources, LLC		ture, LLC	Pivetta Brother's Construction, Inc.		Ceccanti, I	Inc.		
Schedu		le C Subtotal		\$524,319.15		\$600,000.00		\$535,584.70		\$477,340.18		\$502,083.85		\$536,535.01	
		Sa	ales Tax 9.5%		\$49,810.32	_	\$57,000.00		\$50,880.55		\$45,347.32		\$47,697.97		\$50,970.83
		Schedule C Total			\$574,129.47		\$657,000.00		\$586,465.25		\$522,687.50		\$ 549,781.82		\$587,505.84
ITEM	Schedule D - Schedule 74 Utility Trenching	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1 D	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$17,521.28	\$17,521.28	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$13,480.60***	\$13,480.60	\$24,200.92***	\$24,200.92	\$12,028.10***	\$12,028.10	\$20,913.25***	\$20,913.25
2 D	Minor Change	1	CALC	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
3 D	Trench Safety System for Joint Utility Trench	1	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,960.00	\$12,960.00	\$9,050.00	\$9 <i>,</i> 050.00
4 D	Vault Excavation	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,747.93	\$15,747.93	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,140.00	\$7,140.00	\$32,110.00	\$32,110.00
5 D	Joint Utility Trench	1,600	L.F.	\$60.00	\$96,000.00	\$40.00	\$64,000.00	\$39.90	\$63,840.00	\$45.00	\$72,000.00	\$57.00	\$91,200.00	\$76.00	\$121,600.00
6 D	Install Conduits and Vaults	1	L.S.	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$28,001.07	\$28,001.07	\$68,250.00	\$68,250.00	\$68,500.00	\$68,500.00	\$59,400.00	\$59 <i>,</i> 400.00	\$59,330.00	\$59,330.00
7 D	Service Trench	250	L.F.	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$21.00	\$5,250.00	\$22.00	\$5,500.00	\$26.50	\$6,625.00	\$66.00	\$16,500.00
8 D	City 4 Inch Conduit and Vaults in Joint Utility Trench	700	L.F.	\$35.00	\$24,500.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$30.45	\$21,315.00	\$32.00	\$22,400.00	\$32.40	\$22,680.00	\$32.00	\$22,400.00
9 D	Electric Service Conversion	3	EACH	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$9,450.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$4,860.00	\$14,580.00	\$5,177.00	\$15,531.00
		Schedu	le D Subtotal		\$292,021.28		\$220,000.00		\$230,510.60		\$258,850.92		\$266,613.10		\$337,434.25
		Sa	Sales Tax 9.5%		\$27,742.02		\$20,900.00		\$ 21,898.51		\$24,590.84		\$25,328.24		\$32,056.25
		Schedul	e D Total		\$319,763.30		\$240,900.00		\$252,409.11	\$283,441.76		76 \$291,941.34			\$369,490.50
			-		-		-				_		-		
		Schedul	e A Total		\$9,851,671.28		\$10,113,450.00		\$10,266,667.80	\$	10,234,882.00		\$10,511,767.15	ç	\$10,559,156.00
		Schedul	e B Total		\$1,001,053.66		\$1,138,800.00		\$1,110,022.75		\$1,224,019.70		\$1,233,713.56		\$1,173,969.31
		Schedul	e C Total		\$574,129.47		\$657,000.00		\$586,465.25	\$522,687.50			\$549,781.82		\$587,505.84
		Schedul	e D Total		\$319,763.30		\$240,900.00		\$252,409.11	\$283,441.76		5 \$291,941.34		\$369,490.50	
		Project	Total		\$11,746,617.72		\$12,150,150.00	\$12,215,564.91		\$12,265,030.95		5 **** \$12,587,203.87 **			

* Bid #3 was submitted on an incorrect Proposal Form with an outdated quantity for an item. The extension was adjusted holding the price per unit consistent with WSDOT Standard Specification 1-03.1, which resulted in the bid dropping from low to third. Ultimately, the bid has been deemed irregular because the correct Proposal Form was not used, and as such, would have been rejected had it remained low after the quantity and extension correction.

** Mathematical error corrected.

*** Mobilization amounts have been adjusted per instructions provided in the bid documents - referenced in the Mobilization Rate Spreadsheet (Attachment A page 8 of 10).

**** Calculated from official quantity of 500 MGAL per Addendum No. 2. Bid total was revised due to this revision.



Bid Opening

9/21/2022

9/27/2022